Series TX3, P/N: WTL3M85609FO
SMD Seam Sealed Crystals 3.2×2.5 mm
深圳市维拓精电科技有限公司
WTL International Limited
APPROVAL SHEET
DESCRIPTION : 3.2*2.5mm 4 Pad SMD Crystal
NOMINAL FREQ.: 12.000 Mhz

SUBSTANCES IN PRODUCT P．7
PACKING SPECIFICATIONS P．8
WTL PART NUMBER SYSTEM P．9
Attachment(s):
 1.Product Specification Sheet
 2.Electrical Testing Report
 3.Reliability Report
 4.ICP Test Report (SGS)
Series TX3, P/N: WTL3M85609FO
SMD Seam Sealed Crystals 3.2×2.5 mm
FEATURE
 Size 3.2×2.5 , Ultra thin, thickness 0.7mm
 High precision and high frequency stability
 Excellent heat resistance and environmental characteristics
 Designed for automatic mounting and reflow soldering
 RoHS Compliant / Pb Free
1、ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Hold Style 3225 Seam
Nominal Frequency 12.000 Mhz
Mode Fundamental / AT
Frequency Tolerance (at 25°C) ±10ppm
Frequency Stability Over Operating
Temperature Characteristics ±30ppm
Operating Temperature Range -40℃ ~ +85℃
Storage Temperature Range -55℃ ~ +125℃
Shunt Capacitance (C0) 5.0pF Max
Driver Level (Typical) 100µW
Load Capacitance(CL) 12pF
ESR 80Ω Max
Insulation Resistance More than 500Mohms at DC100V
Aging @25°C 1st year (Max) ±3ppm/year
REMARK: SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE. PLEASE CONFIRM WITH OUR SALES ENGINEER.
Series TX3, P/N: WTL3M85609FO
SMD Seam Sealed Crystals 3.2×2.5 mm
2、DIMENSIONS (Unit: mm)
3、MARKING
WTL Brand Logo
12.000 Frequency ( MHz )
a Week (a、b、c...z、A、B、C...Y、Z ,from 1 to 52week )
3 YEAR (1=2021year, 2=2022year, 9=2029year....)
Marking Instruction：
The date code was marked on the crystal body, which will be easily traced back in case of
quality issue.
WTL a3
12,000MHz
Series TX3, P/N: WTL3M85609FO
SMD Seam Sealed Crystals 3.2×2.5 mm
4、STRUCTURE ILLUSTRATION
Parts Material QTY COLOR
A Blank Mostly SiO2 1 White
B Conductive paste Ag:80%, silicone resin 10% 2 Greyish
C Lid Fe:52~56%,Ni:16~18%,Co:28~30% 1 Silvery
D Package Ceramic 1 Brown
E Plating(blank) Ag:99.99% 2 Silvery
F Pad Cu:6.6%,Au:0.2%,Fe:56%,Ni:18% 4 Golden
AEC DB
F
Series TX3, P/N: WTL3M85609FO
SMD Seam Sealed Crystals 3.2×2.5 mm
5、RELIABILITY SPECIFICATIONS